
Sl.
No.

Name and address 
Borrowers/Guarantor 

of Date of  Demand 
Notice & O/S DuesDetails of the Secured Asset 

Reserve PriceDate of 
Possession EMD Price

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE Sale notice for sale of immovable properties

Regional Office Jail Chungi, Meerut (U.P.),
E-mail: recvmeerro@centralbank.co.in

Bid Increase Amt.

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) & Rule 9(1) of the 
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property/properties mortgaged/charged to 
the Central Bank of India, Secured Creditor, the Sombolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Central Bank of India, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever 
there is", on 31.05.2025 between 11:00 AM to 02:00 PM, for the recovery of dues to the Central Bank of India, Secured Creditor from the following Borrower (s) and Guarantor(s). The Reserve Price and Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) of the property is furnished below. 

1 03.08.2023BRANCH: PILKHUWA, Distt. HAPUR Rs. 7,90,000/-

Rs. 79,000/-Rs. 7,37,606.00 as on 03.08.2023 + interest
 & other  expenses (less recovery thereafter, if any)

03.01.2024
(Physical)

Rs. 10,000/-

Borrower: Mr. Nimesh Bharti s/o Mr. Prakash Chand, 
Address1: H. No. 137, Rajeev Vihar, Near Peepal Wala
Mandir  Bulandshahar Road, Hapur - 245101 (U.P.). 
Address 2: LIG House No. L -989 B (2nd Floor), Anand
Vihar Awasiya Yojna, Hapur.

Residential Property, LIG House No. L -989 B (2nd Floor), admeasuring 38 sqr. mtr. situated at 
Anand Vihar Awasiya Yojna, Hapur, in the name of Mr. Nimesh Bharti s/o Mr. Prakash Chand. 
Bounded as under: East: Flat No. L-980B, West: Entry & stairs, 

 
North- Flat No. L-988B, South: Flat

No. L-990B

2 14.06.2023BRANCH: PILKHUWA, Distt. HAPUR Rs. 17,00,000/-

Rs. 1,70,000/-Rs. 23,41,912/- as on 14.06.2023 + interest
 & other  expenses (less recovery thereafter, if any)

27.09.2023
(Physical)

Rs. 10,000/-

Borrowers : 1. Shri Amitabh Goswami S/o Shri Hari Nath 
Goswami. 2. Smt. Rashi Goswami W/o Shri Amitabh 
Goswami. Guarantor: Smt. Pushpa Goswami W/o Shri Hari 
Nath Goswami, All Residents of: Flat No. 403, 3rd Floor, 
Flora Enclave, Near Gangapuram, Inder Garhi, Ghaziabad 
(U.P.). Add.2. Plot No. B-60, Flat No. C-1 Sahibabad, 
Ghaziabad,- 201005.

Residential Property; Flat No. 403, 3rd Floor (with Roof Right), total area 66.66 square yards, situated at part at 

Plot No. 60, Part of Khasra No. 543 Min, Flora Enclave, Near Gangapuram, Indergarhi, Dasna, Pargana Dasna, 

Tehsil & District Ghaziabad in the name of Shri Amitabh Goswami s/o Shri Hari Nath Goswami & Smt. Rashi 

Goswami w/o Shri Amitabh Goswani: North- Balcony, South- Main Gate / Stairs, East- Plot No. 59, West- Flat No.

402. Boundary of Plot No.60: North- Road 25 feet, South- Plot No. 73, East- Plot No. 59, West- Part of Plot No.

60. Document: Sale Deed.  Bahi No. 1, Jild No. 14825, Page No. 277-364, Sr. No. 5091 dated 21/08/2017, 

Registered at Office of SR-I, Ghaziabad.

3 03.08.2023BRANCH: PILKHUWA, Distt. HAPUR Rs. 25,00,000/-

Rs. 2,50,000/-Rs. 29,21,790.00 as on 03.08.2023 + interest
 & other  expenses (less recovery thereafter, if any)

03.01.2024
(Physical)

Rs. 20,000/-

Borrower : Mrs. Pinky W/o Mr. Parvinder Kumar, 
Guarantor: Mr. Parvinder Kumar S/o Mr. Surendra Pal, 
Both Residents of:  Add.1. SF-2, Plot No. 91, Flora Enclave, 
Ghaziabad - 201001. Add.2. A-300, A block, 2nd pocket 
near Shiv mandir, Nandgram, Ghaziabad-201003.

Residential Property, Flat No. SF-2 (without roof right), total area 882.00 sqr. ft., of Flora Enclave at Plot No. 91, 
Part of Khasra No. 543 Min, Near Gangapuram, Dasna, Pargana Dasna, Tehsil & District Ghaziabad in the name 
of Mrs. Pinky w/o Mr. Parvinder Kumar. Boundaries of Plot / Flat: North- Balcony / Road 25 ft. wide, South- Main
Gate-Passage-Flat No. SF-3 / Plot of other, East- Flat No. SF-1/Plot No. 90, West- Plot - Building No. 92 / Plot 
No. 92, Bahi No.1,Jild No. 14675, Page No. 1 to 30, Sr. No. 3737, dated 27.06.2017 At Office of SR-I, Ghaziabad.

Details of encumbarance over the above property, as known to the Bank - Not Known

Date: 13.05.2025 Authorised Officer, Central Bank of India

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that above described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Symbolic possession of which has been 

taken by the Authorized Officer of Central Bank of India, (Secured Creditor), will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" (Exclusive of Furniture / Fixture / Stocks / Movables ) basis on 31.05.2025 through online 

web portal (https://baanknet.com),for recovery of below mentioned amount dues to the Central Bank of India, Secured Creditor from the above mentioned Borrowers and Guarantors/Mortgagors. The Reserve Price& EMD and other 

details are mentioned in above table. For Detailed terms and conditions of the Sale, please refer to the link provided in secured creditor's web site www.centralbankofindia.co.in. Last date of deposit of EMD will be 31.05.2025.

This may also be treated as notice under Rule 8(6) / Rule 9(1) of security (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 to the Borrower/s and Guarantor/s of the said loan about the holding of e-Auction sale on the above date.

For participating in the E-auction sale, the intending bidders should register their details with the service provider https://baanknet.com/eauction-psb/bidder-registration well in advance and shall get user ID & password.  Intending 

bidders advised to change only the password.  Bidder may visit https://baanknet.com for educational videos.  For detailed terms & conditions of sale, please refer to the link provided Bank's website: www.centralbankofindia.co.in.

Bidder will register on website https://baanknet.com/eauction-psb/bidder-registration and upload KYC documents and after verification of KYC documents by the service provider, EMD to be deposited as per the instruction provided 

on the website (https://baanknet.com).

The highest and successful bidder should pay the 25% of the bid amount (including EMD amount) on the same or next day of auction. EMD amount shall be forfeited, if the successful bidder fails to pay the 25% of the bid amount within the 

next day of auction. The entire bid amount should be paid within 15 days of the confirmation of sale. Failure to pay the bid amount within the stipulated time will lead to forfeiture of the amount already paid.

Sale Certificate shall be issued only in the name/s of the person/s who has/have submitted the bid, not in the name of any other person/s. Successful bidder shall bear the registration costs/stamp duty or any other cost applicable.

The Terms & conditions shall be strictly as per the provisions of the security interest Rules (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
The borrower/guarantors are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned above along with up to date interest and ancillary expenses before the date of e-auction failing which the property will be auctioned /sold and balance dues, if any, will be 

recovered with interest and cost.

Date of E-Auction 31.05.2025 between 11:00 PM to 02:00 PM   &  Last Date & Time for Submission of EMD (online) is on or before : 31.05.2025 upto 2:00 PM

4 Rs. 9,20,000/-

Rs. 92,000/-

Rs. 10,000/-

23.06.2023BRANCH: DELHI ROAD, MEERUT

Rs. 10,58,020.00 as on 23.06.2023 + interest
 & other  expenses (less recovery thereafter, if any)

15.09.2023
(Symbolic)Borrower: Shri Deepak Kumar S/o Shri Laxman Das,

Address: H. No.277 Karai Ganj, Bara Rajban Bazar, Meerut
Cantt-250001 (U.P.). Guarantor: Shri Ramvir Singh s/o 

Residential Flat No. T-22, 3rd  Floor, Pocket E, Shraddhapuri Phase II, Meerut. Area of Flat 46.31 sqr mtr
in the name of Dipak Kumar S/o Laxman Das. Bounded as under: North- Flat T - 21, South- Open 
Ground, East- Flat T - 19, West- Flat T - 23.

Shri Surendra Singh, Address: H. No. 278, Village Dabka, NH - 58, Meerut UP 250001.

bZ&uhykeh lwpuk vpy laifRr ds foØ; gsrq foØ; uksfVl
izfrHkwfr fgr ¼izorZu½ fu;e] 2002 ds fu;e 8¼6½ ,oa fu;e 9 ¼1½ ds ijUrqd ds lkFk ifBr foRrh; vkfLr;ksa dk izfrHkwfrdj.k vkSj iquXkZBu rFkk izfrHkwfr fgr dk izorZu vf/kfu;e] 2002 ds v/khu vpy vkfLRk;ksa ds foØ; gsrq bZ&uhykeh foØ; uksfVlA 
:i ls m/kkj ysus okys vkSj izR;kHkwfr&nkrk dks ;g uksfVl fn;k tkrk gS fd uhps of.kZr vpy laifRr tks lsUVªy cSad vkWQ bafM;k ds ikl ca/kd gS] dk lkadsfrd dCtk lsaVªy cSad vkWQ bafM;k ds izkf/kd`r vf/kdkjh }kjk ys fy;k x;k gS] dks ̂^tgk¡ gS] tSlk gS** vkSj ̂^tks dqN Hkh gS** ds 
vk/kkj ij cSad dh cdk;k jkf'k dh olwyh gsrq fnukad 31-05-2025 dks lqcg 11-00 cts ls nksigj 02-00 cts ds chp cspk tk;sxkA foØ; dh tkusokyh laifRr bZ0,e0Mh0 vkfn dk fooj.k fuEu izdkj gS%&

vke yksxksa dk rFkk fo'ks"k 

_.kh@xkjUVj ds uke o 
irk ,oa 'kk[kk dk uke

ekax uksfVl dh frfFk 
o jkf'k

ca/kd j[kh xbZ lEifÙk dk fooj.k 
vkjf{kr ewY;

bZ,eMh jkf'k
cksyh o`f) jkf'k

Ø-
la0 dCts dh frfFk

,oa izdkj

1

:- 7,37,606.00 fnukad 03-08-2023
$ C;kt ,oa vU; [kpsZa ¼rnksijkUr fjdojh dks ?kVkrs gq,½

03.08.202303.01.2024

¼HkkSfrd½
:0 7,90,000/-

:0 79,000/-

'kk[kk% fiy[kqok] ftyk& gkiqM+

:0 10,000/-

_.kh% 1-
edku ua- 137] jktho fogkj fudV ihiy okyk efUnj]
cqyUn'kgj jksM] gkiqM+& 245101 ¼m-iz-½] irk 2% 

 Jh fues"k Hkkjrh iq= Jh izdk'k pUn] irk 1%

 
ca/kd vkoklh; lEifRr ,yvkbZth edku ua- ,y& 989 ch] ¼lSadM ¶yksj½ {ks=Qy eki 38 oxZehVj fLFkr vkuUn fogkj vkoklh; 
;kstuk gkiqM+ lEifRr Lokeh Jh fues"k Hkkjrh iq= Jh izdk'k pUnA lhek,¡& iwoZ% ¶ySV ua0 ,y&980ch] if'pe% izso'k ,oa flf<+;k¡]
mRrj% ¶ySV ua0 ,y&988ch] nf{k.k% ¶ySV ua0 ,y&990ch

2

:- 23,41,912/- fnukad 14-06-2023
$ C;kt ,oa vU; [kpsZa ¼rnksijkUr fjdojh dks ?kVkrs gq,½

14.06.202327.09.2023

¼HkkSfrd½
:0 17,00,000/-

:0 1,70,000/-

'kk[kk% fiy[kqok] ftyk& gkiqM+

:0 10,000/-

_.kh% 1-
2- Jherh jkf'k xksLokeh iRuh Jh vferkHk xksLokeh] 
xkjUVj% Jherh iq"ik xksLokeh] iRuh Jh gjh ukFk xksLokeh] 
lHkh fuoklh ¶ySV ua- 403] FkMZ ¶yksj] ¶yksjk ,Udsyo] 
fudV xaxkiqje~] bfUnjk x<+h] xkft;kckn ¼m0iz0½A irk 2- 

 Jh vferkHk xksLokeh iq= Jh gjh ukFk xksLokeh] 
ca/kd vkoklh; lEifRr ¶ySV ua- 403 FkMZ ¶yksj ¼Nr ds lkFk½] dqy eki 66-66 oxZ xt fLFkr IykWV ua- 60 dk Hkkx] [kljk ua- 543 feu 
dk Hkkx] ¶yksjk ,Udsyo fudV xaxkiqje~] bfUnjkx<+h] Mkluk] ijxuk Mkluk] rglhy ,oa ftyk xkft;kckn lEifRr Lokeh Jh vferkHk xksLokeh 
iq= Jh gjh ukFk xksLokeh vkSj Jherh jkf'k xksLokeh iRuh Jh vferkHk xksLokehA lhek,¡& mRrj& ckWydkuh] nf{k.k& esu xsV@lhf<+;kW] iwoZ& IykWV 
ua- 59] if'pe& ¶ySV ua- 402] IykWV ua- 60 dh lhek,¡& mRrj& 25 QhV lM+d] nf{k.k& IykWV ua- 73] iwoZ& IykWV ua- 59] if'pe& IykWV ua- 
60 dk HkkxA  foØ; foys[k cgh ua- 1] ftYn ua- 14825] ist ua- 277&364] Øaekd ua- 5091] fnukad 21-08-2017] dk;kZy; lc jftLVªkj
izFke xkft;kckn esa iathd`r gSA

{ks=h; dk;kZy;% tsy pqaxh] esjB ¼m0iz0½]
bZ&esy& recvmeerro@centralbank.co.in

bZ&uhykeh dh frfFk vkSj le; % fnukad 31-05-2025] lqcg 11-00 ls nksigj 02-00 cts rd   ,oa   bZ,eMh ¼vkWuykbu½ tek djus dh vafre frfFk vkSj le; % fnukad 31-05-2025] nksigj 02-00 cts rd

3

:- 29,21,790.00 fnukad 03-08-2023
$ C;kt ,oa vU; [kpsZa ¼rnksijkUr fjdojh dks ?kVkrs gq,½

03.08.202303.01.2024

¼HkkSfrd½
:0 25,00,000/-

:0 2,50,000/-

'kk[kk% fiy[kqok] ftyk& gkiqM+

:0 20,000/-
_.kh% 1-
2- xkjUVj% Jh ijfoUnj dqekj iq= Jh lqjsUnz iky] nksuks
fuoklh ,lQ&2] IykWV ua- 91] ¶yksjk ,Udsyo] xkft;kckn&
201001] irk 2% ,&300] , CykWd] f}rh; ikWdsV] fudV 
f'ko eafnj] uanxzke] xkft;kckn& 201003

 Jherh fiadh iRuh Jh ijfoUnj dqekj] 
ca/kd vkoklh; lEifRr ¶ySV ua- ,l,Q&2 ¼fcuk Nr ds vf/kdkj ds lkFk½ dqy eki 882-00 oxZ QhV] ¶yksjk ,Udsyo IykWV ua- 91 [kljk ua- 
543feu dk Hkkx] fudV xaxkiqje~] Mkluk] ijxuk Mkluk] rglhy o ftyk xkft;kckn lEifRr Lokeh Jherh fiadh iRuh Jh ijfoUnj dqekjA 
¶ySV@IykWV dh lhek,¡& mRrj& ckWydkuh@25 QhV pkSM+h lM+d] nf{k.k& esu xsV dk jkLrk] ¶ySV ua- ,l,Q&3@vU; dk IykWV] iwoZ& ¶ySV ua- 
,l,Q&1@IykWV ua- 90] if'pe& IykWV& Hkou ua- 92@IykWV ua- 92] nLrkost dk fooj.k& cgh ua- 1] ftYn ua- 14675] ist ua- 1 ls 30] 
Øaekd ua- 3737] dk;kZy; lc jftLVªkj izFke xkft;kckn] fnukad 27-06-2017 esa iathd`r gSA

,yvkbZth edku ua- ,y&989 ch ¼lSadM ¶yksj½] vkuUn fogkj vkoklh; ;kstuk gkiqM+A

4

:- 10,58,020.00 fnukad 23-06-2023
$ C;kt ,oa vU; [kpsZa ¼rnksijkUr fjdojh dks ?kVkrs gq,½

23.06.202315.09.2023

¼lkadsfrd½
'kk[kk% fnYyh jksM] esjB
_.kh% 1-
edku ua- 277] djkbZ xat cM+k jtcu cktkj] esjB 

 Jh nhid dqekj iq= Jh y{e.k nkl] irk% 
ca/kd vkoklh; ¶ySV ua- Vh&22 r`rh; ry ikWdV bZ] J}kiqjh Qsl&II esjB] ¶ySV dk eki 46-31 oxZehVj lEifRr Lokeh Jh nhid 
dqekj iq= y{e.k nklA lhek,¡& mRrj& ¶ySV Vh&21] nf{k.k& [kqyk eSnku] iwoZ& ¶ySV Vh&19] if'pe& Vh&23

:0 9,20,000/-

:0 92,000/-

:0 10,000/-

fnukad&13-05-2025 izkf/kd`r vf/kdkjh] lsUVªy cSad vkWQ bafM;k

cSad ds laKku esa lEifRr ij dksbZ Hkkj& Kkr ugha gS

vke turk dks rFkk fo'ks"k :i ls m/kkjdrkZ ¼vksa½ ,oa xkjaVj ¼vksa½ dks lwfpr fd;k tkrk gS fd of.kZr vpy laifÙk;ka] tks lqjf{kr ysunkj ds ikl fxjoh@çHkkfjr gSa] ftudk lkadsfrd dCtk lsaVªy cSad vkWQ bafM;k] ¼lqjf{kr ysunkj½ ds çkf/kd`r vf/kdkjh }kjk ys fy;k x;k gS] mUgsa uhps mfYyf[kr m/kkjdrkZvksa vkSj xkjaVjksa@ca/kddrkZvksa 
ls lsaVªy cSad vkWQ bafM;k] lqjf{kr ysunkj dks ns; uhps mfYyf[kr jkf'k dh olwyh ds fy, 31-05-2025 dks vkWuykbu osc iksVZy ¼https://baanknet.com½ ds ek/;e ls ̂ ^tSlk gS tgka gS**] ̂ ^tSlk gS tks gS** vkSj ̂ ^tks dqN Hkh gS** ds vk/kkj ij cspk tk,xkA vkjf{kr ewY; vkSj bZ,eMh vkSj vU; fooj.k rkfydk esa fn, x, gSaA fcØh ds 
foLr`r fu;eksa vkSj 'krksaZ ds fy,] d`i;k lqjf{kr ysunkj dh osclkbV www.centralbankofindia.co.in ij fn, x, fyad dks ns[ksaA bZ,eMh tek djus dh vafre frfFk  gksxh31-05-2025
bls lqj{kk ¼çorZu½ fu;e] 2002 ds fu;e 8¼6½@fu;e 9¼1½ ds rgr mä _.k ds m/kkjdrkZ@vksa vkSj xkjaVj@vksa dks mä frfFk ij bZ&uhykeh fcØh ds vk;kstu ds ckjs esa uksfVl ds :i esa Hkh ekuk tk ldrk gSA
bZ&uhykeh fcØh esa Hkkx ysus ds fy,] bPNqd cksyhnkrkvksa dks lsok çnkrk https://baanknet.com/eauction-psb/bidder-registration ds lkFk vius fooj.k igys ls gh iathd`r dj ysus pkfg, vkSj mUgsa mi;ksxdrkZ vkbZMh vkSj ikloMZ çkIr djuk pkfg,A bPNqd cksyhnkrkvksa dks dsoy ikloMZ cnyus dh lykg nh tkrh gSA 
cksyhnkrk 'kSf{kd ohfM;ks ds fy, https://baanknet.com ij tk ldrs gSaA fcØh ds foLr`r fu;eksa vkSj 'krksaZ ds fy,] d`i;k cSad dh osclkbV: www.centralbankofindia.co.in ij fn, x, fyad dks ns[ksaA
cksyhnkrk osclkbV https://baanknet.com/eauction-psb/bidder-registration ij iathdj.k djsxk rFkk dsokbZlh nLrkost viyksM djsxk rFkk lsok çnkrk }kjk dsokbZlh nLrkostksa ds lR;kiu ds i'pkr osclkbV ¼https://baanknet.comN½ ij fn, x, funsZ'kkuqlkj bZ,eMh tek djsxkA
mPpre ,oa lQy cksyhnkrk dks cksyh jkf'k dk 25% ¼bZ,eMh jkf'k lfgr½ mlh fnu ;k uhykeh ds vxys fnu tek djuk gksxkA ;fn lQy cksyhnkrk uhykeh ds vxys fnu cksyh jkf'k dk 25% tek djus esa foQy jgrk gS] rks bZ,eMh jkf'k tCr dj yh tk,xhA fcØh dh iqf"V ds 15 fnuksa ds Hkhrj iwjh cksyh jkf'k dk Hkqxrku djuk 
gksxkA fu/kkZfjr le; ds Hkhrj cksyh jkf'k dk Hkqxrku u djus ij igys ls Hkqxrku dh xbZ jkf'k tCr dj yh tk,xhA
fcØh çek.k&i= dsoy ml O;fä@O;fä;ksa ds uke ij tkjh fd;k tk,xk] ftUgksaus cksyh çLrqr dh gS] fdlh vU; O;fä@O;fä;ksa ds uke ij ughaA lQy cksyhnkrk dks iathdj.k ykxr@LVkEi 'kqYd ;k dksbZ vU; ykxw ykxr ogu djuh gksxhA
fu;e ,oa 'krsaZ iw.kZr% çfrHkwfr fgr fu;e ¼çorZu½ fu;e] 2002 ds çko/kkuksa ds vuqlkj gksaxhA
_.kdrkZ@xkjaVj dks bZ&uhykeh dh frfFk ls igys Åij crkbZ xbZ jkf'k ds lkFk&lkFk orZeku C;kt vkSj lgk;d O;; dk Hkqxrku djus ds fy, lwfpr fd;k tkrk gS] vU;Fkk laifÙk dh uhykeh@fcØh dj nh tk,xh vkSj cdk;k jkf'k] ;fn dksbZ gks] C;kt vkSj ykxr ds lkFk olwy dh tk,xhA

dSUV& 250001 ¼m0iz0½]  Jh jkeohj flag] iq= Jh lqjsUn flag] irk% edku ua- 278] xzke Mkcdk] ,u,p&58] esjB m0iz0&2500012- xkjUVj%

IykWV ua0 ch&60] ¶¶ySV ua0 lh&1] fudV xkSj Iyktk 'kkyhekj xkMZu] ,D'kVsa'ku 2] lkfgckckn] xkft;kckn& 01005


	Page 1

